

29th August 2019



Official Information Act (1982) Request

I write in response to your Official Information Act request, dated 02 August 2019. You requested the following information on our Psychology workforce:

1. The number of psychologists employed by Counties Manukau DHB, as at 1 August 2019 (headcount and FTE);

01 Aug 2019	Head Count	Full-time Equivalent (FTE)
Psychologists	54	43.64

2. The number of psychologists employed by Counties Manukau, as at 1 August 2018 (headcount and FTE).

01 Aug 2018	Head Count	Full-time Equivalent (FTE)
Psychologists	67	52.94

3. The number of psychologists who resigned from the DHB between 1 August 2018 and 1 August 2019; and

Total Resignations for 12 Months (01 August 2018 - 01 August 2019): Head Count - 25

4. The number of psychologists who resigned from the DHB between 1 August 2017 and 1 August 2018.

Total Resignations for 12 Months (01 August 2018 - 01 August 2019): Head Count - 20

I trust this information satisfactorily answers your query. If you are not satisfied with this response you are entitled to seek a review of the response by the Ombudsman under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act. Please note that this response or an edited version of this may be published on the Counties Manukau DHB website.

Yours sincerely,



Fepulea'i Margie Apa Chief Executive Officer Counties Manukau Health